## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR **APEX PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITY**

PASIGHAT, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Ref. No.: APU/DR/GA-20/2020/059

Dated: June 12, 2020

## NOTICE-02/2020

It is advised to all APU Students to **download** the **Telegram App** and **join Telegram Channel - "Student Information Desk"** (APU Students' Digital Notice Board) (<a href="https://t.me/s/ApexUniversity">https://t.me/s/ApexUniversity</a>) to receive all announcements, updates, Key Dates and Official Communication from Apex Professional University, Pasighat. The University will not communicate with individual students by **eMail**, **SMS**, **WhatsApp** and **Telephone Calls**.

In case you don't join Telegram Channel - Student Information Desk (APU Students' Digital Notice Board) of Apex Professional University and miss any Key Date or information the responsibility will rest on you. You yourself will be responsible for that.

Please feel free to connect with Head - IT Services on +91 7005999452, in case of any clarification or technical problem to **join Telegram Channel - Student Information Desk** (APU Students' Digital Notice Board).

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-chancellor.

o Pasignat Day

DEPUTY REGISTRAR
Apex Professional University
<a href="mailto:dyr@apexuniversity.edu.in">dyr@apexuniversity.edu.in</a>

## Copy to:

- 1. E.A. to Chancellor for the information of His Excellency the Chancellor
- 2. P.A. to Vice-chancellor for the information of Hon'ble Vice-chancellor
- 3. Registrar for information
- 4. Heads/Coordinators of School for necessary action
- 5. Guard File
- 6. Office Copy